## BLAZE OF GLORY 5K 5K STATES BLAZE OF GLORY 5K 2024 SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

The Plumsteadville Volunteer Fire Company is proud to host the first race in the Bucks 5K series. This year's race is on Saturday, March 23rd, 2024, and registration opens December 2023. Our race starts and finishes at our fire house located at 5064 Stump Rd and winds through scenic Plumsteadville. There is a challenging elevation change on the bottom leg of the course that will help to wring out those winter doldrums.

The Plumsteadville Volunteer Fire Company is an entirely volunteer fire company providing professional services to portions of Plumstead and Bedminster Townships as well as supporting all surrounding fire departments as mutual aid. The volunteer members run on average 350 emergency calls per year that range from house fires, auto accidents/extrications, domestic rescues, brush fires, carbon monoxide and fire alarms and much more.

All proceeds from the Blaze of Glory 5K go directly to the fire company. The budget of the Plumsteadville Volunteer Fire Company is 52% funded by Plumstead and Bedminster Townships. The remaining 48% is raised by our members through fundraising events and donations. Money raised goes towards much needed safety equipment. For example, to outfit a single firefighter with basic safety gear costs over \$4,000.00. This does not include the cost of an air pack which is an additional expense of \$6,500.00. In 2023 we were able to replace two of our 30-year-old trucks, in order to better serve you and the township needs at a cost of \$650,000 each, due to the proceeds from this race. The future proceeds will go towards the payment of these trucks. Please join us by sponsoring the Blaze of Glory 5K.





Plumsteadville Volunteer Fire Company P.O. Box 405 Plumsteadville, PA 18949



BLAZE OF GLORY

0



FINISH LINE \$1,500 2 Available	*Logo on Finish line Banner *Included in Post-Event Ads *Logo on Website	*Logo on Shirt *Social Media Thank-You
CHIEF \$1,000 2 Available	*Exclusive Sponsor of a Mile Marker *Included in Post-Event Ads *Logo on Website	*Logo on Shirt *Social Media Thank-You
DEPUTY CHIEF \$750 2 Available	*Exclusive Sponsor of Race Awards *Included in Post-Event Ads *Logo on Website	*Logo on Shirt *Social Media Thank-You
BATTALION CHIEF \$600 1 Available	*Sponsor of Rally Towels *Included in Post-Event Ads *Logo on Website	*Logo on Shirt *Social Media Thank-You
CAPTAIN \$500 3 Available	*Sponsor of a Water Station *Included in Post-Event Ads *Logo on Website	*Logo on Shirt *Social Media Thank-You
LIEUTENANT \$250 10 available	*Included in Post-Event Ads *Logo on Website *Name on Shirt *Social Media Thank-You	
COLOR RUN \$250 2 Available	*Logo on Fun Run Shirt *Logo on Website *Social Media Thank-You	

IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO SPONSOR THE 5K, PLEASE FILL OUT THE ATTACHED FORM. IF THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE REACH OUT TO COORDINATOR@BLAZEOFGLORY5K.COM

Plumsteadville Volunteer Fire Company P.O. Box 405 Plumsteadville, PA 18949







CONTACT NAME: _	 
CONTACT PHONE:	
BUSINESS NAME:	
ADDRESS:	

WEBSITE:

## SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

FINISH L	NE - \$	1,500
----------	---------	-------

_	_	_	
СЛРТЛІ	2 - L	500	

**COLOR RUN - \$250** 

CHIEF - \$1,000

**BATTALION CHIEF - \$600** 

LIEUTENANT - \$250

AT THIS TIME, WE ARE UNABLE TO SPONSOR THE 5K, HOWEVER WE WOULD LIKE TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING DONATION: \_

We appreciate all levels of support! To claim your sponsorship please, mail in this form with a check made payable to Plumsteadville Volunteer Fire Company and on the envelope, please mark it attention Blaze of Glory 5K. Or visit us at www.blazeofglory5k.com/sponsor/ to sponsor us online. All donations are tax-deductible.

**Plumsteadville Volunteer Fire Company** P.O. Box 405 Plumsteadville, PA 18949